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About Link-Up Technology Ltd:

Link-Up Technology is one of the biggest software company in Bangladesh. We have 8 Years
Experience in software development area. More than 2000 company taking software service from
us. ERP Software, HR & Payroll Software, POS Accounting Software, Corporate Website is our Main
expertise.
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Training Manual for “Online POS Express” Software

Welcome to Link-Up Technology Ltd. We are a reputed top Software company in Bangladesh. At this

juncture we would like to introduce ourselves a software company, which specializes in developing all

types of Software (online/offline), Personal; Corporate; E-commerce Websites, Inventory and Data

Management Software and other IT related services. We will feel privileged if we could provide our

software. Presently, over 2000 well reputed Companies are taking Software & IT related services from our

company with 100% satisfaction. Here we are providing some basic software feature Manual.

Technology for Development:

Development Platform:

Language

PHP, HTML, CSS, Codelgniter Framework

Database

My SQL Server Database

Software Editor

Visual Studio, NotePad++

Required Time

7 Working Days
= 5 working Days for Delivery
= 2 working Days for Testing and Correction.

Software Type Online Based Software

User Access Security Yes

Multi Terminal Support Yes

HTML Use Yes

CSS Use Yes

Server Type Linux Server

Store Procedure Use Yes

Security Type Strong

Database BackUp Yes

Payment Structure

1. Advance Payment with Work order 50%
2. Rest of the amount should Pay within 7 days After submitting the project 50%

Feature List of The Software

Sales
Sales Entry
Sales Invoice Search
Sales Record

Customer Entry
Customer List

Customer Statement

Stock Report
Customer Due Report

Sales Return

Purchase
Purchase Entry
Purchase Record
Purchase Invoice
Search
Supplier Entry
Supplier List

Supplier Statement

Supplier Due List
Due Statement

Purchase Return

Accounts
Expense Entry
Expense List
Collection Entry

Collection List
Supplier Payment
Entry

Payment List

Bank Transaction List
Bank Statement

Cheque Management
Day Book
Daily Cash Register

Human Resource
Employee Entry
Employee List

Salary Payment

Salary Report
Salary Due Report

Employee wise Salary
Statement Report

Administration
Product Entry
Product List
Product Transfer Entry

Branch Create
User Create

User List

User Access Management
SMS Sending to
Customers

Business Monitor

Multi Branch
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= Login Information Needed for Software Security:

Online POS Accounting Software

Sign In Form

KB Agro Food

'Address:%é?(?ﬁt?lﬁﬁfrﬁ ) . ——
TN AR Qe k0 (IR [

039¢H-035¢ba Wz
0352250 Emaik
kbgroup1965@gmail.com Website:
www. kbiradelinks.com

Develop By Link Up Technology Lid.

= This is Software Dashboard, you can go any module from this area:

B Link-Up Technology Ltd. O saturday, 11 April 2020, 2:39:35 AM |
( @ i A Home » Dashboard +L=, Main Branch
Deshboard

& Sales Module E
B Purchase Module x p re S s

E Accounts Module

* HR & Payroll

000
[‘,_’1 Reports Module $ E E .I.I'

Administration

Sales Module Purchase Module Accounts Module HR & Payroll
(i %
o il (=
Reports Module Administration Business Monitor LogOut
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= Sales Module Have this Following Feature. By clicking Sales Module you can enter Sales
working area of the software:

'® Link-Up Technology Ltd. @ saturday, 11 April 2020, 243:33 AM

A Home > Dashboard

Sales Module

Sale Module

Sales Entry

Service Entry

Sale Return

Sales Entry Service Entry Sale Return Sales Record Stock Quotation Entry
Sales Record
Stock
‘Customer Payment Customer Payment
Quotation Entry Sales Inveice Sale return list Customer Due List Report History Customer List
Report
Product Price List Quotation Invelce Quotation Record

= Sales Entry form, you can enter every data info to create Sales Invoice:

: . Welcome,
@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. @ saturday, 11 April 2020, 24824 AM | = pgmin ™
4 Home > Product Sales Main Branch
Invoice no 2020000547 Sales By Morshadul Alam Piash «v | SalesFrom Main Branch v 11-Apr-2020
Sale Module o g
Sales Information AX Amount Details A X
§  Sales Entry
Sales Type ®petail O Wholesale Product 140-D - POO410 xV u Available Stock Sub Total
Service Entry 2640.0(
> i Customer 00590 - Sun Pharmaceutici x ¥ n sale Rate 33.00 37 &0
= T s Vat
Sale Return Mobile No 02-9850087 Quantity 2 o i
Amount 66.00 p el
TR 6.00
Sales Regord Address Gazipur Sadar, Gazipur, il O
7 ; ;
Stock bl 0
Transport Cost
Quotation Entry sl Category Product Name Qty Rate Total Amount Action 0
1 ot Ao 30 400 1440.00 il o
ota
REpert 2 s i 2 60000 1200.00 ]
2640,00
Note Total Paid
Note 0
2640.00
4 Due
264000 6307.50
Sale
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= Sales Record Report or Invoice Search

. § Welcm_!,
@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. @ saturday, 11 April 2020, 3:0404 AM | > ygin ™
A Home » SalesRecord Main Branch
Search Type All ¥ | Record Type Without Details ¥ | | 11-Apr-2020 11-Apr-2020 ‘ search |
Sale Module
& Print
& c S n
iy invoiceNo.  Date Customer Name EmplojeName  SavedBy SubTotal VAT Discount TramsportCost Tol  Paid  Due  Adion
Service Entry 2020000548 |2020-04-11 | Asset Development Morshadul Alam Piash Admin 985.00| 0,00 0.00 000| 985.00 000 9es.00) WO
2020000548 |2020-04-11  |Md. Mozammel Hossain Morshadul Alam Pizsh Admin 1590,00| 0.00 0,00 0,00[ 1590.00] 1580.00 000 KO
P 2020000547 |2020-04-11  |Sun Pharmaceutical (Bangladesh) Ltd. Morshadul Alam Piash Admin 2640.00| 0.00 0.00 000 262000 200000 s40.00| WO
< Roran Total 5215 0 0 0 5215 3580|1625
Sales Record

Stock

Quotation Entry

Report

= Sales Invoice for customer:

A2 Wi o

Link-Up Technology Ltd.
Plal: 16, Road: 01

Bishimd Shah Ali Market

Mirper- 10

Prione: 01811-978897

L i,

Sales Inwoice

Custoamer bd: OGS0 Sabas by: Admin
Customer Mame: Sun Phamaceulical [Bangladesh ) Lid Inwoice No.: 2030000547
Customer Address: Ganpur Sadar, Gasgpur. Sales Date: 2020-04-11 2:50 am

Custormer Mobile: (2-B850087

SL Description Cinty Unit Price Total
1 R e 30 4BLO0 1440 00
2 = z BI0.00 120000
Sub Total: 2E40.00
Previous Due-G307.50 AT S,
Cusrrent Due: 840000
Total Dwe: 684750 Mz Dt 0.00
Transport Cost: (i liln}
Total: 2E40.00
Paid: 200000
Dhuie: E80.00

I Word: Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty only

Mot

RecaEnved by Authorized Skgnalune
== THANK ¥YOU FOR YOUR BUSIMESS **

Pt Date: 11042000 2:50 am, Primied by: Admin Deweinped by- Link-Up Technologoy, Contact no: 01511978897
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= This is Stock Report, All your stock will adjust automatically :

@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. O saturday, 11 April 20 i
A Home » Current Stock Main Branch
Select Type Current Stack XV
Sale Module B
Sales Entry Product Id Product Name Category Current Quantity Stock Value
P003%1 HT-D-101 Tiles 14602 PCS 525672
SR PO0392 HT-0-102 Tiles 1231275 332
Sale Return P00385 HT-D-109 Tiles 154565 PCS 5564340
POO411 3005 Tiles 3995 Feet 143820
ales Record FO0410 140D Tiles 37PCS 1332
PO0409 140-HL Tiles 75PCS 2700
POO4T6 “qfe LI 4800 24000
PO041T spofim sofm 470PCS 18800
Total Stack Value 6723896
= Customer Due Report will be shown in this page:
@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. ©saturday, 1 April 2020, 44205 AM | = g ¥
- / /) 8) % A Home > Customer Due Main Branch
Dashboard Search Type All
Sale Module B print
letnty Customer Id Customer Name Customer Mobile Total Bill Total Paid Paid to Customer Sales Returned Due Amount
00002 Nisha Auos 0175555444 0.00 18832.00 0.00 0.00 -18832.00
Service Entry 00003 Al Modin Enterprise 01522444 0.00 30000.00 0.00 650.00 -30650.00
00004 Sun Autos 01700000 0.00 3500.00 0.00 0.00 -3300.00
Sale Return
(00006 Jubaer store, katal bagan 03640 22540.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 22540.00
Eal's Recoetl 00007 0.00 0.00 0.00 84000000 -840000.00
00008 alamin khan 01911307949 10000.00 2000.00 0.00 0.00 8000.00
Sk 00009 KASHAM 01911111111 10000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10000.00
Quotation Entry 00010 rony 019111111112 20000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20000.00
00011 rashal 01612322323 2000.00 1000.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00
Report 00012 afifa 01911111234 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00
00014 emon 019111111234 5000.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 4100.00
00015 rafik 0191111111234 5000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 430000
00016 mraze 017213322112 5000.00 1000.00 0.00 0.00 400000
00017 babu 01233828888 5005.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 4505.00
00018 ansar 0123436232 5000.00 2000.00 0.00 0.00 3000.00
00019 repon bi 0171234556 5000.00 1000.00 0.00 0.00 400000
00021 MONIR 019111154854 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
00033 Shams G rosary 2 50000.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00 40000.00
(00049 Active Zipper Mobile:01716016 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 -100.00
(00056 rasel 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.00 -52.00
00057 modina sto,chowdhury hat 01715486655 400950.00 21000.00 0.00 0.00 37995000
(00038 sam gosarl chowdhury hat 432 112800.00 317800.00 0.00 6462 -205064.62
00067 forkan stour 17111199980 400000.00 10000.00 0.00 3700.00 386300.00
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= Purchase Memo, you can enter purchase information on following form of the software:

i Welcome,
@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. O saturday, 11 April 2020, 2:5937 AM | = pgmin ™
& Home > Purchase Order Main Branch
Invaice no 2020000130 Purchase For Main Branch v | Date 11-Apr-2020
Purchase Module — ‘ )
Supplier & Product Information A% || Amount Details ity
M Purchase Entry
Supplier 500140 - HuaThai Ceramics Ind. Ltd. = ¥ u Product Select Product XV Sub Total
Purchase Retum ” #1170
Mohile No 02324121056 Pur. Rate i Quantity
Purchase Record Address rewhfdhnm Total Amount vat
i Selling Price 0 g Gl
B AssetsEntry Discount
0
Report
Transport / Labour Cost
SL Product Name Category Purchase Rate Quantity Total Amount Action 0
1 11 R TR Gl £00.00 100 60000 o Total
: IS IS
2 HART AR 40.00 20 800 o 81170
3 SMM Navy Blue Markury Glass 93.00 30 2790 o paid
4 5MM Clear Glass Glass 57.00 20 1140 ] f 7}
| 200000 v
5 it i 500,00 30 15000 o =
) Previous Due
[ HT-D-109 Tiles 36.00 20 720 i}
35244,00
7 HT-D-101 Tiles 36.00 20 720 o B
Due
Note Sub Total
-118830
Note
81170

= Employee Entry and Information input will enter from here:

— Welcome,

@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. @ saturday, 1 April 2020, 4:47:56 AM A

Employee Main Branch

Job Information Contact Information
HR & Payroll
Employee ID o E017 Present Address 187 East Kazi Para
[@) Salary Payment
Employee Name T Al Aminislam Permanent Address .| Borisal Sadar, Barisal
g Add Employee Designation o [Wanager X~ n Contact No © 0167454335
i= Employee List Department | Sales X~ E-mail © mozammel@linktechbd.com

Joint Date 20200411 Employee Image \- Choos File '\ call-center-ma..computersJpg

Jii 7dd Designation

Salary Range

Activation Status i Active X~ m
Add Month

Personal Information @
Report R i
Father's Name * | Mohosi Mea q’l
e

Add Department

Mother's Name 1| Khatun nessa
Gender C | male iy
Date of Birth L 20200411
Marital Status ¢ | Married X~
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= Product entry and Barcode Print will be done in this page:

e Welome,

@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. @ saturday, 11 April 2020, 5:00:30 AM R

A Home > Product Main Branch

Product Id: PO0419 Re-order level:
Administration Category: v n Purchase Rate:
ﬁ Brodictine. 3 Product Name: Sales Rate:
Unit: v n Wholesale Rate: 0
Damage Info i = ey P
Product Transfer Barcode Print
Product fd I Product Name |1 Category 1T Purchase Price T Sales Price |1 Wholesale Price 11 VAT Is Service T Unit } Action
POO41S 111 fg T s G 600.00 700.00 55000 0 false PCS f
POO417 e ofetfe 40,00 48.00 45.00 3 false PCs
PO0416 e B 500.00 60000 550.00 0 false PCs [m)
P00415 G20 Fashion 656.00 445,00 54.00 0 true kg ‘m
PO0414 SMM Navy Blue Markury Glass 93.00 95.00 95.00 0 false g ‘m
PO0413 SMM Clear Glass Glass 57.00 50.00 59.00 0 false sft ‘W
PO0412 3dsize Bag 300.00 500.00 0.00 0 falze PCS ‘M
PO0411 3005 Tiles 36.00 33.00 0.00 0 falze Fest ‘E
PO0410 140D Tiles 36.00 33.00 0.00 0 false PCS m i |

P00409 140-HL Tiles 36.00 33.00 0.00 0 falzse pCs L]

= Profit & Loss Report will be shown in here :

@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. @saturday, 11 April 2020, 4:55:55 AM | = e ™

Admin
A Home > Profit & Loss Main Branch
Customer % | Datefrom 10-Apr-2020 to| 11-Apr-2020
Reports Module & print
reiates Product Id Product Sold Quantity Purchase Rate Purchased Total Sold Amount Profit/Loss
Cash View Invoice: 2020000547 | Sales Date: 2020-04-11 | Customer: Sun Pharmaceutical (Bangladesh) Ltd. | Discount: 0.00
Pircice Hept 200417 orerfer 20 40.00 1200.00 1440.00 240.00
P00416 enfsen 2 500.00 1000.00 1200.00 200.00
i Total 2200 2640 440
Stock Invoice: 2020000548 | Sales Date: 2020-04-11 | Customer: Md. Mozammel Hossain | Discount: 0.00
oA 200414 SMM Navy Blue Markury 2 93.00 186.00 190.00 4.00
200418 111 g A 2 600.00 1200.00 1400.00 200.00
hmployes Repiec Total 1386 1590 204
Invoice: 2020000549 | Sales Date: 2020-04-11 | Customer: Asset Davelopment | Discount: 0.00
P00418 111 g e 1 600.00 600.00 700.00 100,00
PO0414 5MM Navy Blue Markury 3 93.00 279.00 285.00 6.00
Total 879 985 106
Total Profit 4465.00 5215.00 750.00
‘Other Income (+) 0.00
Total Discount (-} 0.00
Total Damaged (-} 0.00
Cash Transaction (-) 20300.00
Employee Payment (4 0.00
Profit -19550.00
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= Office Expense / &l 435 &3]

weane,

@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. @ saturday, 1 April 2020, 3:1142AM

4 Home > Cash Transaction Main Branch
Transaction |d ! TRO0284 Date : 11-Apr-2020
Transaction Type ; Cash Payment v Description

Account Module

Account 4 v n Amount

[ Cash Transaction

Cancel

§ BankTransactions

(8] Customer Payment

(&) SupplerPayment Transaction Id If Account Name |1 Date If Description 1 Received Amount |f Paid Amount 1 Saved By 1 Action
TRO0283 SHAKIL 2020-04-11 Again Transport 0.00 3000.00 Admin
Cash View TR00282 Salary 2020-04-11 Employes Salary 0.00 10000.00 Admin
TRO0281 Electrycity 2020-04-11 Bill for Office 0.00 3000.00 Admin
Account Head
TRO0280 official 2020-04-11 Cha and Lunch 0.00 300.00 Admin
Cheque TRO0279 SHAKIL 2020-04-11 Cash 0.00 4000.00 Admin

Reports

= Cash View of your Business, Also you will get your every Bank Balance in this page:

. Wels
@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. @ saturday, 11 April 2020, 4:36:06 AM | == Admm ™
Main Branch
e,
Account Module JT1T1
@ Cash Transaction Cash Balance Bank Balance Total Balance
ShEat e tk. 86,785.00 tk. 15,694,766.00 &l 57781551000
[@)] Customer Payment
plier Payment
Link-Up Technology Md. Mozammel Hossain Link-Up Technology House
h View 164.110.25011 MS5A-29603 0170210026426 123
Dutch Bangla Bank Lt ... $ Islami Bank $ NCC Bank $ House
unt Head
° tk. 16000 tk. 81100 tk. 101000 tk. 300000
Cheque
Reports Hasina Enterprise avik garments 1 khardah hasemi enterpirs ms.hashemi enterprice
A1234567 248105500170 142836666 1331020000641
Al- Arafah $ icici $ puvali bank lit al arafah islamiba ...
tk. 2728000 tk. 0 tk. 61780 tk. 1374134
m/s. hashemi enterprise nur nobi Shihab Enterprise
0817901014288 01777606969 150620
pubali bank itd $ hashemi enterprise $ Brac Bank Limited
tk. 3100452 tk. 1632300 tk. 6300000
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= Multi Branch Facility, you can Manage Unlimited Branch from this software:

0 Saturday, 11 April 2020, 5:08:37 AM [?-

Link-Up Technology Lid.

" Link-Up Technology Ltd. Branch Acess ¥

.J ..’_ ‘\!) & A Home » Dashboard

Dashboard

I Link-Up Technology

fI @ Link-Up Technology Ltd

M Rahmen Sourcing Company

Sales Module

B Purchase Module

R st Multi Branch Facility

.“i yrall

%) Reports Module $ E E
Administration
Sales Module Purchase Module Accounts Module HR & Payroll
171 ﬁ
Qg. il [
Reports Module Administration Business Monitor LogOut

= Day Balance Report, you will get a day balance report as like as daily Balance Sheet:

@ Link-Up Technology Ltd. Osaturday, 11 April 2020, 5:14:47 AM | = pgn @
A Home > Daily Book Main Branch
Date from | 11-Apr-2020 to| 11-Apr-2020 !Search\
Account Module it
A b Transattin Description Amount Description Amount
Opening Balance Payment.
Bank Transactions Bank Accounts 16494766.00 | Purchases 200000.00
Dutch Bangla Bank Ltd. Link-Up Technology 164.110.25011 16000.00 HuaThai Ceramics Ind. Ltd. 200000.00
stomer Payment Islami Bank Md. Mozammel Hossain MSA-20603 81100.00 Cash Paid 20300.00
NCC Bank Link-Up Technology 0170210026426 101000.00 SHAKIL 7000.00
Supplier Payment House House 123 400000.00 official 300.00
Al Arafah Hasina Enterprise A1234567 2728000.00 Salary 10000.00
Cash View icici avik garments 1 khardah 248105500170 0.00 Electrycity 3000.00
puvali bank [it hasemi enterpirs 142336666 61780.00 Closing Balance
: al arafah islami bank ltd ms.hashemi enterprice 1331020000641 137413400 Bank Accounts 15694766.00
A e pubalibank td ms. hashem enterprise 0817001014288 310045200 Dutch Bangla Bank Ltd. Link Up Technology 164.110.25011 16000.00
hashemi enterprise nur nobi 01777606969 1632300.00 slami Bank Md. Mozammel Hossain MSA-20603 81100.00
B Brac Bank Limited Shihab Enterprise 150620 700000000 NCC Bank Link-Up Technology 0170210026426 101000.00
Cash in Hand -516505.00 House House 123 300000.00
Reports Cash -516505.00 Al- Arafah Hasina Enterprise A1234367 2728000.00
Receipt icici avik garments 1 khardah 248105500170 0.00
Sales 3590.00 puvali bank [it hasemi enterpirs 142886666 61780.00
Sun Pharmaceutical (Bangladesh) Ltd, 2000.00 al arafah islami bank ltd ms.hashemi enterprice 1331020000641 1374134.00
Md. Mozammel Hossain 1580.00 pubali bank itd m/s. hashemi enterprise 0817901014288 3100452.00
Customer Payment 20000.00 hashemi enterprise nur nobi 01777606969 1632300.00
fime 20000.00 Brac Bank Limited Shihab Enterprize 150620 6300000.00
Bank Withdraws (Not Calculated) 800000.00 | Cashin Hand 86785.00
House House 123 100000.00 Cash 86785.00
Brac Bank Limited Shihab Enterprise 150620 700000.00
S —
Total 15001551.03‘}:tal ( 16001851.00
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You will get more and more feature in this software. Last of all, one thing we want to mention that we
are committed to provide High Quality Service to all our esteemed clients. We believe “Quality
Comes First”.

You will find more information about Link-Up Technology Ltd. on our official website:
www. L inktechbd.com

With Best Regards,

Md. Mozammel Hossain
Managing Director

Link-Up Technology Ltd.
Plot: 16 (5th Floor), Road: 01 (Behind Shah Ali Market),
Mirpur-10, Dhaka-1216

Website: www.Linktechbd.com
Skyspe : Linktechbd

Facebook: fb/Linktechbd

Email : mail@linktechbd.com
Phone :+88 01911-978897

Order Now:

+8801911-9/78897

Software | Website | Domain & Hosting | Programming Training | SEO | Logo Design
Software & Website With Quality. For Quality Software And Support Please Make a single Call @ +8801911-978897


mailto:mail@linktechbd.com,
http://www.Linktechbd.com
http://www.Linktechbd.com
http://www.Linktechbd.com
mailto:mail@linktechbd.com

